
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT IPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ICODE PAGE OF

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. S. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REUIlSrnrON1PuRCHAsE REQ. NO. 5P. FROJECT NO. (I appicable)

KO002 02/17/2006 EDO-06-241 02/23/06

6. ISSUED BY CODE '100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (II ohertnan liemE) c)ODE 3

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Coxn-ussion U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Corr.ission
Div. of Cor.tracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Jeff mcDermott Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Nail Stop T-7-I-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

e. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. sareat. county, Slate and ZIP Code) (X) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION tND.

INFOZEN INC SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

9420 KEY WEST AVEN'JE SUITE 101 _ 10AMODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTIORDERNO.
NRC-23-06-241

ROCKVILLE MD 208506369
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM13)

CODE DUNS9645E3812 FACILITYCODE X 10-07-2005

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

J The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Otters ils extendsd, Eis not extended.
Offers must acknoviedge receipt ofthis amendment priortothe hourand datespecified in the solicitation oras amended, byone of the followin3 methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknovAedging receipt of this amendment on eatch copy of the
offer submitted; or (^) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and emendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOL'R AC
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE EPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or totter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the openi ig hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOuNTING AND API ROPRIATION DATA (11 required) N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciy bulhorly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IDA

s. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office, approprlalion dale, otc)

x SET FORTH IN rTErI 14. PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1D3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

0. OTHER (Spodcly e o01 modUlcalion and autnorIly)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, E is required to sign this document and return e_ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEND OMENT/MODIFICATION (Oroanlzed by UCF sareton huedings. Including sa Ilallon/contraci subject matler wjhore Itnasible.)

SEE PAGE: 12

Except as provldad) heroin, all lors annd Cuntillrrnns Of the docu mrnr rolroenced in lam DA or I DA as harelolore chamIlsd, rlmaind unchangad and In full force and efflec.

1SAk NAME AND TITLE OF SOGNER (Type or prInM) 1 BA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typto or penl)

JEFFREY L. NcDERYOTT

CONTRACTING OFFICER

15t1. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1 5C. DATE SIGNED 1 .BbUNIIED S T A TEsOFr ERICA | 1 sE. DATE SIGNED

.. rn
(SIC~nrlure Cl parson ulrlhrAd~ed itrsq5In) .fkAl - -nlr o l /so-nnn Cle) r

STANUARE.FM~or" 2 l 1003)

TEMPLATE - ADM01 SISP REVIEW COMPLEM



NRC-38-06-241
M0'02

Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to add a Technical Editor labor category and revise
Section B.3 "Schedule of Items and Prices" of the basic contract, at no additional cost as
follows:

1B.3 SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES

LABOR CATEGORY

Executive Scientist
Principal Engineer/Scientist II
Principal Engineer/Scientist I
Sr. Engineer/Scientist II
Engineer/Scientist II
Project Administrator
Technical Editor

RATE HOURS TOTAL PRICE

$ 154,656.00
$ 270,480.00
$ 796,900.00
$ 205,917.60
$ 65,110.80
$ 67,500.00
$ 17,301.00

$1,577,865.40TIME & MATERIAL LABOR CEILING No
TRAVEL & PER DIEM CEILING NOT TO EXCEED $ 135,731.00

GRAND TOTAL (CEILING) $1,713,596.40

All other terms, conditions and prices remain unchanged.


